1.2 V Micropower, Precision
Shunt Voltage Reference
  AD1580
Rev. F
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

AD1580
Rev. F | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range
Initial Output
Error
Temperature
Coefficient
Package
Description
Package
Option  Branding
AD1580ART-REEL −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  0Axx
AD1580ARTZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R0Y
AD1580ARTZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 10 mV  100 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R0Y
AD1580BRT-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  0Bxx
AD1580BRTZ-R2 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2E
AD1580BRTZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 1 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3  R2E
AD1580BKSZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 2.5 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SC70 KS-3  R2E
AD1580BKSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 2.5 mV  50 ppm/°C  3-Lead SC70 KS-3  R2E
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
PACKAGE BRANDING INFORMATION
In the SOT-23 package (RT), four marking fields identify the device generic, grade, and date of processing.
The first field is the product identifier. A 0 identifies the generic as the AD1580.